900291620 06/09/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307051

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Wilmington Trust, National 06/09/2014 Bank: DELAWARE
Association (as successor by
merger to Wilmington Trust
FSB)
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Neff Rental LLC
Street Address: 3750 NW 87th Avenue, Suite 400
City: Miami
State/Country: FLORIDA
Postal Code: 33178
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3200927 NEFF RENTAL
Registration Number: |3200938 NEFF RENTAL
Registration Number: |3205229 NEFF RENTAL
Registration Number: |3467842 WE CARE MORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750
Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com
Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall
Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F150196
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE: /Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED: 06/09/2014

900291620

TRADENARK
REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0983

~
N
[=2]
(=]
(=]
N
[ap]
(=]




Total Attachments: 3

source=#86017896v1 - (Trademark Lien Release)#page?2.tif
source=#86017896v1 - (Trademark Lien Release)#page3.tif
source=#86017896v1 - (Trademark Lien Release)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0984




Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain First Amendment to Second Lien Trademark
Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2008 (the “Agreement”) by Neff
Rental LLC (“Assignors”) to Wilmington Trust, National Association (as
successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as agent (“Assignee”), which
Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
December 12, 2008 on reel 3902 frame 0261, Assignors granted to Assignee a
security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications
owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on
the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release
its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set
forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Assignors all right, title and
interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: June 9, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0985



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of
Lien on Trademarks to be duly executed in its name by the undersigned officer as
of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent

NW Jane % ciger

[Signature Page to Release of Lien on Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0986



SCHEDULE 1
to

RELEASE OF LIENS ON TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Neff Rental LLC Neff Rental and 3,200,927 78/705418 January 23, 2007
Circular Design
Neff Rental LLC Neff Rental and 3,200,938 78/709447 January 23, 2007
Lines Design
Neff Rental LLC Neff Rental 3,205,229 78/697615 February 6, 2007
Neff Rental LLC We Care More 3,467,842 78/697473 July 15, 2008
TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
None.
TRADEMARK LICENSES
None.
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/09/2014

REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0987




